

## Administrative Alert! Changes to Indexed Life Portfolio

As communicated in early August, Securian Financial is making changes to our Indexed Life portfolio that take effect this month and impact existing IUL policyholders. You may find the complete list of indexed account parameters and important dates via the following link:

View rates

**Please note:** the cap rate for Indexed Account A on select older products has been revised upward from our earlier communication to 7.25% for Minnesota Life policies and 7.35% for Securian Life policies. Maximum illustrated rates for these policies have been adjusted accordingly within the illustration system.

For specific product information and illustrations, please see our financial professional website.

INSURANCE INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT Connect with us

Life insurance products contain charges, such as Cost of Insurance Charge, Cash Extra Charge, and Additional Agreements Charge (which we refer to as mortality charges), and Premium Charge, Monthly Policy Charge, Policy Issue Charge, Transaction Charge, Index Segment Charge, and Surrender Charge (which we refer to as expense charges). These charges may increase over time, and these policies may contain restrictions, such as surrender periods. Policyholders could lose money in these products.

The Indexed Universal Life Series is designed first and foremost to provide life insurance protection. While the interest crediting options are attractive for cash accumulation, the product should always be promoted to first meet the death benefit needs of families and businesses with cash accumulation as a secondary benefit. One cannot invest in an index.

These materials are for informational and educational purposes only and are not designed, or intended, to be applicable to any person's individual circumstances. It should not be considered investment advice, nor does it constitute a recommendation that anyone engage in (or refrain from) a particular course of action. Securian Financial Group, and its subsidiaries, have a financial interest in the sale of their products.

Insurance products are issued by Minnesota Life Insurance Company in all states except New York. In New York, products are issued by Securian Life Insurance Company, a New York authorized insurer. Minnesota Life is not an authorized New York insurer and does not do insurance business in New York. Both companies are headquartered in St. Paul, MN. Product availability and features may vary by state. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies or contracts it issues.

Securian Financial is the marketing name for Securian Financial Group, Inc., and its subsidiaries. Minnesota Life Insurance Company and Securian Life Insurance Company are subsidiaries of Securian Financial Group, Inc.

For financial professional use only. Not for use with the public. This material may not be reproduced in any form where it would be accessible to the general public.

View this email as a web page.

This is an operational communication from Securian Financial and may not be opted out of. It is intended to notify or inform you of critical changes to the products or services you and Securian Financial provides. It was sent to you regardless of your marketing email preferences. If you would like to manage your preferences for future marketing communications visit our <u>profile center</u>. We respect your privacy. We will not release your email address for any purpose.

## Securian Financial Group, Inc.

securian.com

400 Robert Street North, St. Paul, MN 55101-2098 ©2023 Securian Financial Group, Inc. All rights reserved.

**DOFU 8-2023**